06-04-1998

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1007						
To the Honorabe Commission of Patents and Thomas	28191 attached original documents or copy thereof:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
John Millard	Name: Symantec Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: none					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 10201 Torre Avenue					
☑ Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cupertino					
□ Other:	State: CA Zip: 95014					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: November 19, 1997	□ Yes ☑ No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/893,934 filed July 15, 1997	B. Patent No.(s):					
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name: Edward J. Radlo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	☐ Enclosed					
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	☐ Fee Transmittal Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.: 19-2555; a duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed					
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Edward J. Radlo, 26,793 Attorney, Reg No.	wand ladd /Vov. 25, 1991					
Aπorney, Keg No. Total number of pages including cover she	signature Date tet in duplicate, attachments, documents: [3]					
	h required cover sheet information to:					
Man documents to be recorded with	n radional court and and music in.					

Box Assignment, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case Docket No.:

2400

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **John Millard** do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is 10201 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **"Secure Access To Software Modules"** filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 1997 as application serial number 08/893,934, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any foreign country thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and reexamination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by Assignee.

V NI Bemsvou			OF, I herei	ınto set	my hand	and seal	this	19TH	_ day o	f
					NHOL	olin ?	rath	in		
					MHOL	MILLA	RD			
State of <u>Co</u> County of J	LIFORN OS ANI	ik Geles								
appeared Joevidence to acknowledge	ohn Millar o be the	d, persona person	whose na	n to me me is	or proved subscribe	to me o	on the be withi	asis of in insti	satisfa rument	ctory and

signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

Witness my hand and official seal.

GARY L SPARIS
Commission # 1125602
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 2, 2001

Notary's Seal

executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 12/03/1997

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0887